“Application” the application for the Order under section 37 of the 2008 in 

relation to the Authorised Development and accepted for 

examination by the Secretary of State on 16 April 2024 under 

reference number EN010130; 

“Archives Contribution” the sum of ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND 

POUNDS (£150,000) Indexed payable pursuant to Part 1 of 

Schedule 4 to this Deed; 

“AS Contribution” the sum of SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS (£60,000) Indexed 

payable pursuant to Part 1 of Schedule 3 to this Deed; 

“Authorised Development” has the meaning ascribed to that term in article 2

[...]

(interpretation) of the Order, and “Commencement” shall be 

construed accordingly; 

“Completion of the 

Offshore Transmission 

Works” 

the date on which construction of the Onshore Transmission 

Works has been completed; 

“ECO Contribution” the annual sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS 

(£25,000) Indexed payable pursuant to Part 1 of Schedule 2 to 

this Deed;  

“Final Commissioning” the date on which the Onshore Transmission Works have first 

been used to supply electricity to the National Grid; 

“Index” the Consumer Prices Index or, if the index is no longer

[...]

Strategy; and 

(f) works to be undertaken by landowners to establish 

new habitats and improve habitat connectivity, 

such as through hedgerow planting and the 

formation of ponds. 

“Landscape and Ecology 

Enhancement Contribution” 

the sum of ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND POUNDS (£125,000) Indexed to be paid to the 

County Council to establish the Landscape and Ecology 

Enhancement Fund; and 

“Landscape and Ecology 

Enhancement Fund” 

the fund to be administered by the County Council, in 

consultation with the Ecological Steering Group, for the